

News Release

February 16, 2023 Release Number: 4708

MEDIA CONTACT

Kelsey Barlow, Public Information Officer Phone: (843) 202-6090/Fax: (843) 958-4004 Email: kbarlow@charlestoncounty.org

Charleston County Hosts Networking Event for Prime and Subcontractor Business Owners

On Thursday, February 23, Charleston County's Contracts and Procurement Department will host its annual meet and greet event "Making Every Connection Count." It will be held from 6 p.m. to 8 p.m. at the Opportunity Center located at 8570 Rivers Avenue, North Charleston 29406.

"This is an excellent opportunity for business owners to meet with contractors who routinely bid on major Charleston County Government projects, as well as other state, local, and federal projects," said Charleston County Procurement Director Barrett Tolbert.

Those who attend will also learn more about performance expectations of subcontractors and meet and network with other small business owners. The event is sponsored by the Office of Business Opportunities.

Those interested in attending are encouraged to register in advance online at charlestoncounty.org/departments/procurement/workshops.php or by contacting Holly Chesser at 843.958.4753.

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

Visit our website: www.charlestoncounty.org



- Prepared by the Public Information Office-